MIDDLETOWRN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name Repart Name
10/14/2020 3:02:07AM
Printed Date Printed Time

(--AriRAIGNMENT REPORT

Created Date : 10/14/2020 1:47AM

e, e — _...Last Update : 10/14/2020 2:58AM

Incident # : 20-15468
CFS #: 861983
Court Date : 11/13/20

Arrested Location : 222 MAIN ST

Bldg: Apt: Flocr:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : LOCKLEAR, DAVID P Sex : Race : Age :

Lacation : 7 SOUTH ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor: 1
WALLINGFORD, CT 06492

Statute Code : 53a-122

Violation Code : 53a-122 - LARCENY 1ST MV THEFT

Viclation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Digposition : BOCKED INTO JAIL

Arrest Typa : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date ; 10/14/202¢

Violzgtion Count : 1

Statute Code : 53a-1295

Viclation Code :  53a-129b ~ IDENTITY THEFT-1ST DEGREE

Viclatlon Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTOQ JAIL

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 10/14/2020

Violation Count : 1

Statute Code : 53a-130

Viciation Code 1 53a-130 - CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION

Viclation Cade Type ; STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BQOKED INTG JAIL

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 10/14/2020

Violation Count : 1

Name : MURPHY, BENJAMIN Duty Assignment :

Role :  Arresting Action Date : 6/15/2020 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 10/14/20 at approximately 0030 hours, Officer Thomas and 1, Officer Murphy were assigned'to pick up a
prisoner at Windsor Locks Police Department with an outstanding warrant out of Middletown. The party of

concern, David Locklear was in Windsor Locks police custody from a separate incident that occurred in
their town.

Upon our arrival to Windsor Locks Police Department we made contact with Locklear and positively
identified him via his wanted file photo. Locklear was subsequently placed in our custody and transported
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to Middletown Police Headquarters for processing.

Once at Middletown Police Headquarters Locklear was read his Notice Of Rights form at 0210 hours which
‘he signed and stated he understood. Lockiear was then charged and processed for his outstanding
warrant, which stemmed from an incident that occurred in Middletown on 05/27/20. Locklear was charged
with being in violation of C.G.S. 53a-129b (Identity Theft), C.G.8. 53a-122 (Larceny 1st Degree), and
C.G.S. 53a-130 (Criminal Impersonation). Locklear's outstanding warrant was marked as served and

. ,Cance[ed . P e U ) N

Locklear subsequently posted his $50,000 surety bond and released from Middletown Police Custody at

approximately 0300 hours. Locklear is scheduled to appear in Middletown Court on 11/13/20 at 0800
hours.

Nothing further,
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MIDDLETOWN PCLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name

Report Name
10/8/2020 11:06:25AM
Printed Date Printed Time
P T——
R . ) Created Date : 10/8/2020 11:03AM
ARRAIGNMENT REPORT

Last Update ; 10/8/2020 11:04AM

Incident # : 20-21667
CFS # : 872401
Court Date :

Arrested Location : 15 PLEASANT ST

Bidg: Apt: 25 Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : FRANK, DAVID RONALD Sex: M Race: W Age: 57

Location : 15 PLEASANT ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-107

Violatien Code :  533-107 - CRIMINAL TRESSPASS 15T
* Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type ;.  Summoned/Cited

Charge Date : 10/8/202¢

Statute Code : 532-116

Vioiation Code @ 532-116 - CRIMINAL MISHCIEF 2ND

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law. Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Violation Count ; 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 10/8/2020

Mame : GAGNE, JONATHAN Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Actlon Date :  8/9/2020 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On the above date and time, | was dispatc to 15 Pleasant St (apt25) for an unwanted party.

Upon arrival, | spoke with _ the complainant. is the house manager and a representative for
the owner. stated that an ex resident by the name of David Frank had moved out of the above
apartment. stated that Frank vacated the property and threw his own belongings on the front porch and
on the rear of the property.” = has not seen Frank since this took place. Frank vacated the property on

8/1/20, but returned on 8!_3!20 trying to return to his previously rented apartment (20-20722).

Today, Frank used the back steps to gain entry to this apartment sometime in the early hours of the
morning. Frank was found passed out and severely intoxicated. stated that Frank broke the window
to his room and gained entry. There was visible damage to the wooden window frame as well as the glass
pains being broken. The only items currently in the apartment was a mattress on the floor and a portable
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window fan. There was some garbage and several empty alcoholic containers.

Do to Frank's intoxicated state, he was transported to Middlesex Hospital for detox. He was unable to sign
any paperwork on scene due to his intoxicated state. | returned to Middlesex Hospital prior to my shift
ending at 1615 hrs to follow up with Frank. He was alert and able to communicate. Frank was apologizing
for breaking into the his old apartment, and for damaging the window. Franks stated that he knew he wasn't
supposed to be on the property. Frank has been the subject of numerous complaints at 15 Pleasant St
(Hogan House). '
Franks was issued a Misdemeanor Summons (MC455276) for Criminal Mis
Criminal Trespass 53a-107. He was issued a court date of 11/18/20-at 090
Offiger's Signature Sworn to and & ‘
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Raport
Agency Name

Report Name
10/12/2020 1:54:43PM
Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 10/12/2020 1:48PM

Incident # ; 20-30158
CFS # : 885504
Court Date ; 11-18-20

Arrested Locatiori : 106 JULIA TER

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDCLETOWN, CT

Name : FRANKLIN, TIMOTHY Sex: M Race: B Age: 29

Location : 106 JUUIATER

Bldg: ' Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 14-213b ) . :
Vidlation Codé :  14-213b - INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS ) -
Violation Code Typé ¢ STATE STATUTE ' Law Enforéément Disposition : SUMMONED
Vioiation Coung: 1 Arrest Type : Summaned/Cited
' Charge Date : 10/12/2020

Statute Code : 14-215(a)

Viclation Code :  14-215(z) - ILL OPN MV UNDER SUSPENSION
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcament Disposition : SUMMCNED
Violation Count : 1 ' . Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Ch_arge Date :  10/12/2020

Statute Code : 14-224

Violation Code : 14-224 - EVADING RESPONSIBILTTY MV
Vidlation Code Typa ; STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition 1 SUMMONED
Violatlon Count : & Arrest Type ;: Summoned/Cited

Charge Date ; 10/12/2020

Statute Code : 14-240
Vialatlon Code @ 14-240 - FLR TO bRIVE AT REASONABLE DISTANCE- COMM/NOT COMM CMB
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count ; 1 Arrest Type : Summorad/Cited

Charge Date : 10/12/2020

‘MName : MUDANO, WILLIAM

Duty Assignment :
Rale :  Arresting Action Date : 10/12/2020 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

“Timothy Frankiin | Was irivoled in a motor vehicle crash in which he fled the scene prior to
police arrival. ‘His marker plate came back to his residence at 106 Julia Terrace in Middletown. Frankfin
admitted fo officers that he fled the scene because he did not have insurance for the vehicle.
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Franklin was issued Misdemeanor summons and complaint #982869 for violation of 14-240, Following too
Closely, 14-224, Evading Responsibility, 14-215, Operating a Motor Vehicle with a Suspended

Registration and 14-213b, Operafing a Motor Vehicle without Minimum Insurance, of the Connecticut
General Statutes.

| appearincourt— - - P

| -Frankiin was given a court date of 11-18-20 at GA09 in Middietown and released on a written promiseto

Sworn to and 80
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